

SC No.
State Vs. Reena
FIR No. 542/2022
U/s 20/61/85 NDPS Act
PS Prem Nagar

18.04.2024

Fresh charge sheet received from filing section. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is stated to be on police bail.

Record perused. There is sufficient material available on record to proceed against accused. Therefore, I take cognizance of offence.

Issue summons to accused through IO for next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to IO to supply copy of charge sheet to accused, for the next date of hearing.

List on 06.06.2024.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/18.04.2024**