

SC 282-2024
STATE Vs. REENA
FIR No. 542 /2022
(PREM NAGAR)

06.06.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused has appeared on summons with ld. Counsel
Sh. Mahesh Chandra.

Accused was on police bail. Therefore, an application is moved on behalf of accused for grant of regular bail.

Considering the submissions made in the application, same is allowed. Accused is admitted to regular bail on furnishing personal bond in sum of Rs. 10,000/- with one surety of the like amount. Personal bond furnished. Same are accepted till next date of hearing.

Copy of charge sheet supplied to accused. Scrutinized.

Arguments on charge heard.

Prima facie offence punishable under Section 20 (b) (ii) (B) NDPS Act is made out against accused. Accordingly charge framed to which accused pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 29.11.2024.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/06.06.2024**