

SC 282-2024
STATE Vs. REENA
FIR No. 542 /2022
(PREM NAGAR)

29.11.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused absent.
Sh. Mahesh Chandra Ld. Counsel for accused.

Ld. Counsel has moved an application for exemption of accused on medical grounds. The application is allowed and the accused is exempted for today only.

Matter is at PE but no witness is summoned for today.

Pw ACP BR Sankla, Insp. Rajeev Ranjan and HC Naamdev be summoned for NDOH.

List for PE on 20.05.2025.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/29.11.2024**