

SC 282-2024  
STATE Vs. REENA  
FIR No. 542/2022  
(PREM NAGAR)

**20.05.2025**

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused with Id. Counsel Sh. Mahesh Chandra.

Pw HC Namdev is present but discharged unexamined as no time left. He be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

Pw Insp. Rajeev Ranjan and ACP B R Sankla have not appeared despite service. They be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 09.10.2025.

**VIKRAM  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/20.05.2025**